06-04-1998

REC



ET

Docket No. 1350.17 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark-Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: RIDLEY WATTS, SR. PATRIOT PACKAGING CORPORATION Address: 34000 Ceder Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Gates Mills, Ohio 44040 ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other RE-RECORD TO CORRECT WRONG PATENT NUMBER PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 8709, FRAME 0274. Execution Date: August 22, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5468525 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Thomas E. Fisher Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co. Enclosed (with subsussion of 1-16-98) P.O. Box 99639 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0639 Telephone 218/241-6700 8. Deposit account number: 23-0630 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. is a true copy of the original document. Thomas E. Fisher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U. S. Poetal Service as 1st Class Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D. C. 20221

5-20.98 PATENT

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0734

COPP 05 100541571	02-11-1998 . <u>1350.17</u> · commerce mark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(les): 5/26/98 PATRIOT PACKAGING CORPORATION 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RIDLEY WATTS, SR. Address: (34000 Cedar Road Gates Mills, OH 44040)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applitude execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, B. Patent No.(s) 5181614, 5257492, 5468626, and 5383837 .5463525		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas E. Fisher Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co. P.O. Box 99839 Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone 216/241-8700 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 150.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge deposit account for any fee deficiencies 8. Deposit account number: 23-0630		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas E. Fisher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	formation is true and correct and any attached copy 10.57 pater Date sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
8 Service certify that this paper in the S. Pestal Service as 1st Cla Assistant Commissioner for Patent Com 7-12-9 7	es Mail acidressed to the		

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0735

RATIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT REVERTER

Now comes Patriot Packaging Corporation (herein PATRIOT) as record owner of the patents and applications identified in the Appendix and does hereby ratify and affirm that all right, title and interest in and to each and everyone of the patents and applications identified in the Appendix has reverted to the inventor Ridley Watts, Sr. (herein RIDLEY) and PATRIOT further certifies that it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement and

all patents granted on the applications identified in the Appendix and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent or other rights which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or other rights to RIDLEY; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said RIDLEY for his own use and purposes and for the use and purposes of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent were granted and to the end of the terms for Letters Patent or other rights which may be granted with respect to said applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PATRIOT if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

PATRIOT PACKAGING CORPORATION

State of Ohio)
SS
County of Cuyahoga)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 day of August, 1997.

KAREN L. BOSLEY
Notary Public, State of Onio
My Commission-Expires Cot. 13, 1998

Notary Public PATENT
REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0736

APPENDIX

Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
5,181,614	Jan. 26, 1993	U.S.A.
5,257,492	Nov. 2, 1993	U.S.A.
5,468,525	Nov. 21, 1995	U.S.A.
5,383,837	Jan. 24, 1995	U.S.A.
662,335	March 31, 1992	Australia

RECORDED: 01/26/1998

Application No.	Filing Date	Country
92910724.1	April 1, 1992	European Patent Office
92 01757	April 14, 1992	Mexico
92/02864	April 1, 1992	Patent Cooperation Treaty
2,107,085	April 1, 1992	Canada
510042/1992	October 4, 1993	Japan

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0737